TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type
Monsanto Technology LLC		03/10/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Margarita Internacional Comercio E. Servicos, Limitada		
Street Address:	Rua do Bom Jesus 18-3 Esq.		
City:	9050 Funchal		
State/Country:	PORTUGAL		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PORTUGAL		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	776014	FAR-GO
Registration Number:	1449210	BUCKLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (520)770-2237

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 520-770-8700

Email: avanicek@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Gavin Milczarek-Desai/Quarles & Brady

Address Line 1: One South Church Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 121915.00002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

900012470

TRADEMARK REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0107

Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gavin J. Milczarek-Desai			
Total Attachments: 2 source=i2u45500#page1.tif source=i2u45500#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0108

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Monsanto Technology LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Delaware, located and doing business at 800 North Lindbergh Boulevard, Saint Louis, Missouri, 63167, U.S.A. (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Margarita Internacional Comércio E Servicos, Limitada a company formed under the laws of Madeira (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and Interest to the Trademarks.

Signed this 10th day of March, 2004.

Monsanto Technology LLC

Dana L. Wesle

Director, Mergers Acquisitions

TRADEMARK REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0109

Schedule A

United States	BUCKLE	Registered	73/599474	1449210	28-Jul-1987	28-Jul-2007	5 - HERBICIDES FOR AGRICULTURAL AND DOMESTIC USE.
United States of America	FAR-GO	Registered	176938	776014	01-Sep-1964	01-Sep-2004	5 - SELECTIVE HERBICIDE